RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO:  Residents of Fort Walton Beach living at 302 – 318 Kepner Drive NE.

As a precaution, for your safety, the City issued a Boil Water Notice starting on Wednesday September 5, 2018 when a City crew performed work on the water system in your area.  The September 5, 2018 “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

Thank you for your patience and understanding during this time.  If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to call James Valandingham at (850) 833-9630.